

**Water and Sewer Replacement for Oriole St. Ervin Ln and Valley View Heights
City Contract 2019-025**

Detailed Bid Tabulation
Bids Opened January 10, 2019 @ 2:00pm

Item No	Item Description	Units	Bid Qty	Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC		Murphy Pipeline Contractors, Inc.		Joe Funk Construction, Inc.		Atkins Brother Equipment Company, Inc	
				Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, ALL TYPES, ALL THICKNESSES INCLUDING REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER AND SIDEWALK FOR OPEN CUT INSTALLATION METHOD	SY	510	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00
3	REPLACE 6" WATERLINE WITH 8" WATERLINE BY PIPE BURSTING	LF	1400	\$ 62.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 75.08	\$ 105,112.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,000.00
4	REPLACE 6" WATERLINE WITH 6" WATERLINE BY PIPE BURSTING	LF	1550	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 147,250.00	\$ 62.08	\$ 96,224.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 186,000.00
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" WATERLINE BY OPEN CUT	LF	350	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" WATERLINE BY OPEN CUT	LF	900	\$ 62.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDING 6" VALVE, TEE & LEAD)	EA	3	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE	EA	7	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
9	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,982.50	\$ 1,982.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	3/4" WATERLINE SERVICE BY BORE INCL NEW METER CAN AND ADJUSTEMENT (LONG SIDE)	EA	42	\$ 700.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 90,090.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00
12	3/4" WATERLINE SERVICE INCL NEW METER CAN AND ADJUSTEMENT (SHORT SIDE)	EA	45	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,917.50	\$ 86,287.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00
13	ABANDON EXISTING VALVES	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
14	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE, TEE, VALVE OR CROSS	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,631.50	\$ 4,894.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE CONCRETE PAD	EA	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
17	GROUTING WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED	LF	1130	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 11,752.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,210.00
18	CUT AND PLUG EXIST WATERLINE, INCLUDES REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 5' OF EXIST WATERLINE	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	REPLACE 6" SEWER WITH 6" SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING	LF	800	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120,000.00
20	REPLACE 8" SEWER WITH 8" SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING	LF	2100	\$ 58.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 75.08	\$ 157,668.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 357,000.00
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" DIAMETER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,185.40	\$ 49,483.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL MANHOLE CONCRETE APRON	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,631.50	\$ 11,420.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	POINT REPAIR OF SANITARY SEWER (6"-8" SDR 26)	LF	200	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	CONNECT NEW PIPE BURST SEWER TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXIST MANHOLE	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	4" SDR 26 PVC SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT SIDE)	EA	18	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00
27	4" SDR 26 PVC SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG SIDE)	EA	38	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 67,925.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
28	3" THICK HMAC (TYPE D) PAVEMENT OVER UTILITY TRENCH	SY	120	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00
29	2" THICK HMAC (TYPE D) PAVEMENT OVER UTILITY TRENCH	SY	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
30	1" THICK HMAC (TYPE D) PAVEMENT OVER UTILITY TRENCH	SY	1500	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00
31	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" THICK, 4000 PSI REINFORCED RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	65	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 6,337.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" THICK, 4000 PSI REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
33	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 442.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	IMPLEMENTATION OF TRENCH SAFETY FOR TRENCHES GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 5' IN DEPTH	LF	750	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00
Recommended											
TOTAL				\$ 719,130.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,017,378.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,099,749.20	TOTAL	\$ 1,397,860.00	